TRANCE JR 26

SPECS

LT

SIZES
COLOURS
FRAME
FORK

SHOCK

One size

Black

ALUXX SL-Grade Aluminium, 120mm Maestro suspension
RockShox Recon Silver RL, 15x110mm120mm, with remote lockout

RockShox Deluxe Select+

COMPONENTS

HANDLEBAR
GRIPS

STEM
SEATPOST
SADDLE
PEDALS

DRIVETRAIN

Giant Connect trail, 31.8mm
Giant Sole-O

Forged alloy, 7 degree, 50mm
Alloy, two-bolt, 30.9mm
Giant Contact Neutral

N/A

SHIFTERS

FRONT DERAILLEUR
REAR DERAILLEUR
BRAKES

BRAKE LEVERS
CASSETTE

CHAIN

CRANKSET
BOTTOM BRACKET

SRAM SX Eagle, 1x12

N/A

SRAM SX Eagle

Shimano BR-M201, hydraulic [F1160mm, [R]160mm rotors
Shimano BL-M201

SRAM SX Eagle, 11x50

SRAM SX Eagle

SRAM SX DUB, 32t, 165mm

SRAM DUB, press fit

WHEELS

RIMS Giant AM 26" alloy

HUBS Giant Disc, 28h, [F] Boost 110x15mm, [R] Boost 148x12mm
SPOKES Stainless, 14g

TIRES [FIMaxxis Minion DHF 26x2.35, 60 TPI[R]Maxxis Ardent 26" 2.25
EXTRAS Giant 1x chain guide

Price: $3,599.00

GEOMETRY

FRAME One Size

Seat Tube Length (mm)
Seat Tube Angle

Top Tube Length (mm)
Head Tube Length (mm)
Head Tube Angle

Fork Rake (mm)

Trail (mm)

Wheelbase (mm)

Chain Stay Length (mm)
Bottom Bracket Drop (mm)
Stack (mm)

Reach (mm)

Stand Over Height (mm)
Stem Length (mm)
Crank Length (mm)
Wheel Size

380
73.0°
540
95
68.0°
40
91.4
1068
435
10
553
371
657
50
160
26"

Please note that our specifications may be impacted by running substitution changes,
we highly recommend confirming the specifications of our products with your local
retailer at the time of sale if purchasing in-store. *Recommended Retail Prices are
subject to change without notice and may vary from store to store depending on
freighting and assembly costs.



