## **TRANCE JR 26**





## **SPECS**

FRAME		
SIZES	One size	
COLOURS	Black	
FRAME	ALUXX SL-Grade Aluminium, 120mm Maestro suspension	
FORK	RockShox Recon Silver RL, 15x110mm120mm, with remote lockou	
sноск	RockShox Deluxe Select+	
COMPONENTS		
HANDLEBAR	Giant Connect trail, 31.8mm	
GRIPS	Giant Sole-O	
STEM	Forged alloy, 7 degree, 50mm	
SEATPOST	Alloy, two-bolt, 30.9mm	
SADDLE	Giant Contact Neutral	
PEDALS	N/A	
DRIVETRAIN		
SHIFTERS	SRAM SX Eagle, 1x12	
FRONT DERAILLEUR	N/A	
REAR DERAILLEUR	SRAM SX Eagle	
BRAKES	Shimano BR-M201, hydraulic [F]160mm, [R]160mm rotors	
BRAKE LEVERS	Shimano BL-M201	
CASSETTE	SRAM SX Eagle, 11x50	
CHAIN	SRAM SX Eagle	
CRANKSET	SRAM SX DUB, 32t, 165mm	
BOTTOM BRACKET	SRAM DUB, press fit	

HEELS	
IMS	Giant AM 26" alloy
UBS	Giant Disc, 28h, [F] Boost 110x15mm, [R] Boost 148x12mm
POKES	Stainless, 14g
RES	[F]Maxxis Minion DHF 26x2.35, 60 TPI[R]Maxxis Ardent 26" 2.25
CTRAS	Giant 1x chain guide
KTRAS	Giant 1x chain guide

Price: \$3,599.00

## **GEOMETRY**

FRAME	One Size
Seat Tube Length (mm)	380
Seat Tube Angle	73.0°
Top Tube Length (mm)	540
Head Tube Length (mm)	95
Head Tube Angle	68.0°
Fork Rake (mm)	40
Trail (mm)	91.4
Wheelbase (mm)	1068
Chain Stay Length (mm)	435
Bottom Bracket Drop (mm)	10
Stack (mm)	553
Reach (mm)	371
Stand Over Height (mm)	657
Stem Length (mm)	50
Crank Length (mm)	160
Wheel Size	26"

Please note that our specifications may be impacted by running substitution changes, we highly recommend confirming the specifications of our products with your local retailer at the time of sale if purchasing in-store. \*Recommended Retail Prices are subject to change without notice and may vary from store to store depending on freighting and assembly costs.